In the Matter of:
EDWARD LANDER
V.

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

WC-2018-0099
January 04, 2018

1TC

Tiger Court Reporting. LLC

www.tigercr.com 573.999.2662




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

WC-2018- 0099

STATE OF M SSOURI
PUBLI C SERVI CE COWM SSI ON

TRANSCRI PT OF PROCEEDI NGS
Preheari ng Conference
Thur sday, January 4, 2018

Jefferson City, M ssouri

Vol une 1

EDWARD LANDER,
Conpl ai nant
VS.

M SSOURI - AMERI CAN WATER COVPANY,

N N N N o o N N N

Respondent .

JOHN T. CLARK, Presiding
REGULATORY LAW JUDGE

REPORTED BY:
Beverly Jean Bentch, CCR No. 640
Tl GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662

File No. WC 2018-0099




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

WC-2018- 0099

APPEARANCES

DI ANA CARTER, Attorney at Law
Brydon, Swearengen & Engl and, PC
PO Box 456
Jefferson City, M ssouri 65102-0456
573. 635. 7166
FOR: M ssouri - Anreri can Wat er Conpany

CASI ASLIN, Assistant Staff Counsel
200 Madi son Street, Suite 800
PO Box 360
Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102-0360
573. 751. 8517

FOR: Staff of the M ssouri Public Service Comm ssion

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC

WAV Tl GERCR. COM 573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

WC-2018- 0099

PROCEEDI NGS

JUDGE CLARK: Let's go on the record. The
date is January 4, 2018. The current tine is 10:15 a.m
W're in Room 305 of the Governor's Ofice Building in
Jefferson City, Mssouri.

The Comm ssion has set aside this tinme for a
procedural conference in File No. WC 2018-0099, Edward
Lander, Conplainant vs. M ssouri-Anmerican Water Conpany,
Respondent .

My nanme is John Cark. [|'mthe Regulatory Law
Judge assigned to this matter. 1'd like to begin by
all ow ng people to nake their entry starting with
M ssouri - Aneri can.

M5. CARTER. Diana Carter with Brydon,

Swear engen & Engl and for M ssouri-Anerican Water
Conpany.

JUDGE CLARK: Staff.

MS. ASLIN:. Casi Aslin, counsel for staff of
the Public Service Comm ssion, and with ne today is
David Spratt who prepared the staff report in this case.

JUDGE CLARK: Ckay. M. Lander does not
appear. M. Lander has been given 15 mnutes to appear
or to phone in. I'mgoing to | eave the phone bridge
open for the remainder of this prehearing conference in

case M. Lander phones in. 1'mgoing to note that

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

WC-2018- 0099

under 4 CSR 240-2.090(5), failure to appear w thout
havi ng previously secured a continuance shall constitute
grounds for dism ssal absent a show ng of good cause.
|"mgoing to issue an order today to M. Lander
requesting that he show cause why his case shoul d not be
di sm ssed.

Are there any prelimnary matters that we need
to take up at this tinme?

M5. CARTER:  None.

M5. ASLIN:  No, Judge.

JUDGE CLARK: Are there any other matters that
need to be taken up while we're still on the record?

M5. CARTER: Not that |'m aware of.

MS. ASLIN:  No.

JUDGE CLARK: Ckay. That will conclude this
preheari ng conference and we'll go off the record.

(O f the record.)

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N O o B~ W N B

N N NN NN R B R R R R R R R
a A W N B O © 0O N O o M O N+ O

WC-2018- 0099

CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

I, Beverly Jean Bentch, RPR, CCR No. 640,
Certified Court Reporter with the firmof Tiger Court
Reporting, LLC, within the State of M ssouri, do hereby
certify that I was personally present at the proceedi ngs
had in the above-entitled cause at the tinme and pl ace
set forth in the caption sheet thereof; that | then and
there took down in Stenotype the proceedi ngs had; and
that the foregoing is a full, true and correct
transcript of such Stenotype notes so nade at such tine

and pl ace.

Beverly Jean Bentch, RPR, CCR No. 640

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




WC- 2018- 0099 | ndex: 10: 15..tine
City 3:5 grounds 4:3
L Clark 3:2,10,17,21 P
4:11,15 I
10:15 3:3 people 3:12
Commission 3:6,19 )
15 3:22 issue 4:4 phone 3:23
Company 3:8,16
) phones 3:25
2 Complainant 3:8 J )
prehearing 3:24 4:16
conclude 4:15 o
2018 3:3 January 3:3 preliminary 4:7

240-2.090(5) 4:1

305 34

4 3:34:1

a.m. 3:3

absent 4:3
allowing 3:12
Aslin 3:18 4:10,14
assigned 3:11

aware 4:13

B

begin 3:11

bridge 3:23
Brydon 3:14
Building 3:4

C

Carter 3:14 4:9,13
case 3:20,254:5
Casi 3:18

conference 3:7,24
4:16

constitute 4:2
continuance 4:2

counsel 3:18

Jefferson 3:5
John 3:10

Judge 3:2,11,17,21
4:10,11,15

CSR 4:1 L
current 3:3
Lander 3:8,21,22,25
D 4:4
Law 3:10
date 3:3 leave 3:23
David 3:20
Diana 3:14 M
dismissal 4:3
make 3:12
dismissed 4:6
matter 3:11
E matters 4:7,11
minutes 3:22
Edward 37 Missouri 3:5
England 3:15 Missouri-american
entry 3:12 3:8,13,15
F N
failure 4:1 note 3:25
File 3:7
(@)
G .
Office 3:4
good 4:3 open 3:24
Governor's 3:4 order 4:4

prepared 3:20
previously 4:2
procedural 3:7
Public 3:19

R

record 3:24:12,16,17
Regulatory 3:10
remainder 3:24
report 3:20
requesting 4:5
Respondent 3:9
Room 3:4

S

secured 4:2
Service 3:19
set 3:6

show 45
showing 4:3
Spratt 3:20
staff 3:17,18,20
starting 3:12

Swearengen 3:15

T

time 3:3,6 4:8

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

VWAV TI GERCR. COM

573. 999. 2662



WC- 2018- 0099ndex: today..WC- 2018- 0099

today 3:19 4:4

w

Water 3:8,15
WC-2018-0099 3:7

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC
VWAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662



	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

	Word Index
	Index: 10:15..time
	10:15 (1)
	15 (1)
	2018 (1)
	240-2.090(5) (1)
	305 (1)
	4 (2)
	a.m. (1)
	absent (1)
	allowing (1)
	Aslin (4)
	assigned (1)
	aware (1)
	begin (1)
	bridge (1)
	Brydon (1)
	Building (1)
	Carter (4)
	case (3)
	Casi (1)
	City (1)
	Clark (6)
	Commission (2)
	Company (2)
	Complainant (1)
	conclude (1)
	conference (3)
	constitute (1)
	continuance (1)
	counsel (1)
	CSR (1)
	current (1)
	date (1)
	David (1)
	Diana (1)
	dismissal (1)
	dismissed (1)
	Edward (1)
	England (1)
	entry (1)
	failure (1)
	File (1)
	good (1)
	Governor's (1)
	grounds (1)
	issue (1)
	January (1)
	Jefferson (1)
	John (1)
	Judge (7)
	Lander (5)
	Law (1)
	leave (1)
	make (1)
	matter (1)
	matters (2)
	minutes (1)
	Missouri (1)
	Missouri-american (3)
	note (1)
	Office (1)
	open (1)
	order (1)
	people (1)
	phone (2)
	phones (1)
	prehearing (2)
	preliminary (1)
	prepared (1)
	previously (1)
	procedural (1)
	Public (1)
	record (4)
	Regulatory (1)
	remainder (1)
	report (1)
	requesting (1)
	Respondent (1)
	Room (1)
	secured (1)
	Service (1)
	set (1)
	show (1)
	showing (1)
	Spratt (1)
	staff (3)
	starting (1)
	Swearengen (1)
	time (3)

	Index: today..WC-2018-0099
	today (2)
	Water (2)
	WC-2018-0099 (1)



